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Lease No, 89

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OoF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Sarah E, Schrecengost "Mineral Rights" The Chartiers Oil Company
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
R. D, #2 1518 Famers Bank Building
Indiana, Pennsylvania Pittsburgh 22, Pennsvlvania
= - ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
No Coal operations, June 16, 11953

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION

Union

District
ADDRESS
Wayne County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS 3 $ = /S- . ¢
Well No 2 ZR°AS
ADERINS Sarah E, Schregéngost Farm

GENTLEMEN:

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

June 17, 1942 , madeby__S2rah B, Schrecengost & Husband

, to
The Chartiers 0il Company

of Julv 1942
Book 30 | page 162

, and recorded on the 10th day

,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks,

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land.on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day___ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours, T1,e ha_étiers 1 Company

__ /?{":T ‘?‘,jfzﬁ\ = , Vice President
,.’&\’\U AN é (2%9/\ : 7 WELL OPERATOR
Zf'é? : < =< 1518 Farmers Bank Building
/;‘ JU N ]953 ':\ Address STREET
™= ”-, T /D01, — of
(?33 HEST y""f“'“ﬂ - Well Operator Pittsburgh 22, Pennsylvania

7/

\“k‘;) O A 4
NV é 1 o

*Section 8 . . NG jections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receip said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

STATE

@ MATHEWS Pm::‘l:fl:rnezlfcgsmmmc co. WAY-879 pERMIT NUMBER

379

= DEPARTHENT 0F pypgs 5 i on romn 0270972024

TR S B O Mo e R T o A






September 22, 1953

The Chartiers 0il Company
1518 Farmers Bank Building
Pittsburgh 22, Pennsylvania

Gentlemen:
We will appreciate receiving two copies of
the well log of Well No., 2 on the Sarah E, Schrecengoat

Farm, Union District, Wayne County for which permit WAY-879
was issued June 29, 1953.

Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

ClH:K
CC: Inspector 0. C. Allen

02/09/2024



W\ THE GHARTIERS) Ol GOMBANNY

1518 FARMERS BANK BUILDING

s

June 16, 1953

Lease No, 89

State of West Virginia
Department of Mines

0il and Gas Division
Charleston, West Virginia

Gentlemen:

We are enclosing herewith, by registered mail, Application for Per-
mit, together with Cloth Map of proposed location to drill Well #2 on
the Sarah E, Schrecengost property in Union District, Wayne County, West

Virginia,

Blue Print and copy of Application for Permit have this day been
forwarded to all interested parties.

Yours very truly,

THE CHARTIERS OIL COMPANY

H, M, Brown, Vice President

02/09/2024
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

CHARLESTON
JOSEPH BIERER

Ammtss CHIEF June 18, 1953

Mr. G. C. BEwing, Engineer
1133 Ninth Street
Huntington, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Ewing:

We have two tracings for the Chartiers
0il Company of two well locations in Wayne County. Both
of the locations are shown on the map to be in the Louisa
Quadrangle and give the Longitude as 82 deg. 25 min. According
to the topo maps, Longitude 82 deg. 25 min., is in _the Wayne
Quadrangle which would also place the wells i@ instead
of Butler District. s

o~

Will you please check this item again

and advise us?

Very truly yours,

Adm%.dﬁiv Assistant

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG:ge.

M ﬁ—-e,,aj»—»w/ crre- ,,-x/r—u}g?hub
S Pl BrieZieds T20, 2 o —res



02/09/2024
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GG 11 Mg W o STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No = 7{ ; Oil or Gas Well

(KIND)

{ 2] :
LEFT IN
% é};éu({u/ﬁ(% @ CA;"IIJ';?N‘&ND S’.ﬂf_?..h"e WELL PACKERS
Company. =
si
Addroqq/r/f 7 2 Py W/@f~ @/g e
M Wﬂ-«/‘ 16- Kind of Packer_____
ar V2 )

13

Well No._22, : o 237-70 Size of

District, %‘:ﬂ’u County ﬂﬂ’;ﬂ/ll_/ 8%

Drilling commenced 7\ / 7_ S-gﬁ, - b b e s

53/16

Drilling completed_:_Toml depthec-o % Perf. top

Date shot =i Depth of shot__ 2_ Perf. bottom________
Liners Used Perf. top

Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch

Perfobottom.= - -

Open flow after tubing____ 4~ /10ths Mere. in_____Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure lbs hrs.

0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water ' feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet F‘EET INCHES FEET __ INCHES

Drillers’ Names %6&/ W %"/// Wf
- OBl o . =)
Sheees.

L 24 o=

DATE
L

DISTRICT wne 2’89#2 0 24




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

02/09/2024
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No.M 7 7

Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
/ CASING AND USED IN LéFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company ﬁf %,{a,u_/ D2 Go
2 77 /37’("% Size

Address

16. Kind of Packer_________
Far

13
Well NO'—} 4 10 23 g A Size of.

o
District, %/’!""‘/ Countyﬂ% 8% ' 3@ 7
SR
= = 6% Depth set.
Drilling commenced 7 / b S 3
= 53/16
Drilling completedMi’l%tul depth&&& - Ped o
229/ L

Date shot Depth of shot. 22 9 £, 2 Perf hottom..——

Liners Used 22 o2 Perf. top

Initial open flow. /10ths Water in___Inch

Open flow after tubing______ /10ths Merec. in____Inch

Perfrbottom -

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet F‘EE'I‘ INCHES FEET. INCHES
’
70

Drillers’ Names @M ﬁﬂ/éuw — %o@ g

Remarks:

DAT

DISTRICT ﬂ?/ﬂgm4



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA .

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No, Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT. COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LosT

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

02/09/2024



Mi?. 1953

The Chartlers 011 Company

1518 Farmers Bank Building

Pittsburgh 22, Pennsylvania

Gentl smeni 4

Bacloged are permits for the driliing of the following
wellss
Pernit Ho, Well No. Farm District
/ Way=879 2 Sarsh B, §chweengost  Uniom

Way=-i£0 : 3 L. H. Batten et al Butler
Very truly yours,
Administrative Assistant
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

CNHsK

Enelel

€C: Imspector O, C. Allen

02/09/2024
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¢ THECHARTIERS) Ol GOMBANN,

1518 FARMERS BANK BUILDING

September 24, 1953

Lease No, 89

State of West Virginia
Department of Mines
Charleston, West Virginia

Attention: Mr., C. N, Hall

Gentlemen:

Your favor of September 22d received requesting two copies of well
log of Well #2 completed on Sarah E, Schrecengost property, Union Dis-
trict, Wayne County, West Virginia under Permit Wayne-879.

The well was completed and shot Awgust 25, 1953, and tested a few
days later.

We have this day requested the contractor to forward the complete
record, and upon its receipt we will immediately prepare and forward, in
duplicate, a record of the well in question.,

Yours very truly,

THE CHARTIERS OIL COMPANY

3

H, M, Brown, Vice President

SEP 1953
WEST VRGN

DEPARTENT OF MINES

02/09/2024



02/09/2024



1518 FARMERS BANK BUILDING

RIFSBURSN22, R,

October 6, 1953

Lease No. 89

State of West Virginia
Department of Mines
Charleston, West Virginia

Gentlemen:

We are enclosing, herewith, in duplicate, complete record of
Well #2 drilled under Wayne Permit No, 879 on the Sarah E, Schrecen-
gost property in Union District, Wayne County, West Virginia.

Copy of the record has this day been forwarded to all interest-
ed parties,

Yours very truly,

THE CHARTIERS OIL COMPANY

H. M. Brown, Vice President

0cT1953 =
WEST VIRGINA =)

DEPARTMENT OF MINES 5,

02/09/2024
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New Location, ®
Drill Deeper........ O
Abandonment..... .. O
Company Cﬂﬂﬂﬂfﬂ.’ 0" CMMW STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Address A2/ TTIBURGH, F22. DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
Farm ~OARAN £.5 CHRECHENGOST CHARLESTON
Tract Acres Jz-’_Leue No.
Well (Flltm) No.__ & Serial No. WELL LOCATION Nbé\/oglzozn
Elevation (Spirit Level) S£L/.0 FILE No.__WW A V S7q
Quadranglc WA INC + D tes | ti f ] United St
enotes location of well on Unite ates
County %}’Nf District '50715‘? Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
Engineer /‘g g v itude and longitude lines being represented
by bord i %
Engineer's Registration No. 309 i e e
File No. Dewwdig. No. = Denotes one inch spaces on border line
e 6'- 5___5:3 o /L0 of original tracing,
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